
Rnd 2 : March 28 & 29, 2025

Sydney Motorsports Park

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

bLU cRU OCEANIA JUNIOR CUP
Race 3

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 29/03/25 Started at: 19:33:30
Event: R10 Laps: 6

Weather: Dark - Temp: 21.6C Starters: 19
Track: Dry - Temp: 22.1C Posted at: 8:00 PM

Race  Behind Behind Fastest On 
Pos No Name Machine Laps Time  Leader Prev Lap   Lap

Fastest Lap was .000 by 

Current race lap record for OJC class - 1:58.507 by Archie SCHMIDT (SA) on a Yamaha YZF-R15 set on 25/03/23

*** RACE RED FLAGGED ON LAP 1 DUE TO CRASH AT TURN 8 OF No. 22 (Charlie NICHOLS) & No. 24 (Stevie MIDDLEBROOK).  FULL RACE RE-START 
WAS PENDING, BUT RACE WAS THEN ABANDONED DUE TO TIME CONSTRAINTS ***

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.



Rnd 2 : March 28 & 29, 2025

Sydney Motorsports Park

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

OCEANIA JUNIOR CUP
PROVISIONAL ROUND POINTS

OCEANIA JUNIOR CUP Rnd 1 Rnd 1 Rnd 1
Pos No Name Machine Race 1 Race 2 Race 2 Total

1 18 Chaz WILLIAMS Yamaha 25 25 50
2 77 Connor LEWIS Yamaha 17 18 35
3 73 Hunter CHARLETT Yamaha 18 17 35
4 61 Rossi McADAM Yamaha 13 20 33
5 82 Xavier CURMI Yamaha 16 16 32
6 27 Ghage PLOWMAN Yamaha 20 12 32
7 85 Phoenix O'BRIEN Yamaha 14 15 29
8 22 Charlie NICHOLS Yamaha 15 11 26
9 24 Stevie MIDDLEBROOK Yamaha 11 14 25
10 23 Thomas CAMERON Yamaha 9 13 22
11 99 Jai STRUGNELL Yamaha 12 10 22
12 56 Jed LOUIS Yamaha 10 7 17
13 26 Callum CAMPBELL Yamaha 5 9 14
14 12 Orlando PEOVITIS Yamaha 8 6 14
15 43 Ethan PELGRAVE Yamaha 4 8 12
16 46 Krue KNIGHT Yamaha 6 3 9
17 42 Finn MELLERICK Yamaha 7 2 9
18 66 Adam JORDAN Yamaha 1 5 6
19 25 Liam FOOKES Yamaha 2 4 6
20 32 Leo DARLING Yamaha 3 1 4
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OCEANIA JUNIOR CUP
PROVISIONAL PROGRESSIVE CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

OCEANIA JUNIOR CUP Rnd 1 Rnd 1 Rnd 1
Pos No Name Machine Race 1 Race 2 Race 2 Total

1 18 Chaz WILLIAMS Yamaha 25 25 50
2 77 Connor LEWIS Yamaha 17 18 35
3 73 Hunter CHARLETT Yamaha 18 17 35
4 61 Rossi McADAM Yamaha 13 20 33
5 27 Ghage PLOWMAN Yamaha 20 12 32
6 82 Xavier CURMI Yamaha 16 16 32
7 85 Phoenix O'BRIEN Yamaha 14 15 29
8 22 Charlie NICHOLS Yamaha 15 11 26
9 24 Stevie MIDDLEBROOK Yamaha 11 14 25
10 23 Thomas CAMERON Yamaha 9 13 22
11 99 Jai STRUGNELL Yamaha 12 10 22
12 56 Jed LOUIS Yamaha 10 7 17
13 26 Callum CAMPBELL Yamaha 5 9 14
14 12 Orlando PEOVITIS Yamaha 8 6 14
15 43 Ethan PELGRAVE Yamaha 4 8 12
16 42 Finn MELLERICK Yamaha 7 2 9
17 46 Krue KNIGHT Yamaha 6 3 9
18 66 Adam JORDAN Yamaha 1 5 6
19 25 Liam FOOKES Yamaha 2 4 6
20 32 Leo DARLING Yamaha 3 1 4



Rnd 2 : March 28 & 29, 2025

Sydney Motorsports Park

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

bLU cRU OCEANIA JUNIOR CUP
Race 3

PROVISIONAL RACE INFORMATION

Date: 29/03/25 Started at: 19:33:30
Event: R10 Laps: 6

Weather: Dark - Temp: 21.6C Starters: 19
Track: Dry - Temp: 22.1C Posted at: 8:00 PM

Time Description
19:04:14 RACE DIRECTION: TRACK DECLARED DRY AT 7:00PM
19:22:05 RACE DIRECTION: TRACK DRY DAMP PATCHES AT T5 AND T8
19:29:51 PIT EXIT OPEN
19:31:05 PIT EXIT CLOSED
19:31:11 WARM UP LAP STARTED
19:33:30 Event Start
19:34:49 Rider 42 (Finn MELLERICK), 46 (Krue KNIGHT) CRASHED TURN 2 - RIDER UP
19:35:30 Rider 22 (Charlie NICHOLS) & RIder 24 (Steve MIDDLEBROOK) CRASHED TURN 8
19:35:39 RED FLAG - CRASHED RIDERS REQUIRING MEDICAL ASSISTANCE
19:39:54 ON RE-START - 1 LAP WARM UP - 4 LAP RACE
19:50:31 RACE ABANDONED DUE TO TIME CONSTRAINTS
*** RACE RED FLAGGED ON LAP 1 DUE TO CRASH AT TURN 8 OF No. 22 (Charlie NICHOLS) & No. 24 (Stevie MIDDLEBROOK).  FULL RACE RE-START 
WAS PENDING, BUT RACE WAS THEN ABANDONED DUE TO TIME CONSTRAINTS ***

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.


